Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, the Company was not required to file any form with the IEPF/ 
Ministry of Corporate Affairs during the year under review. 

7. SHARE CAPITAL 

The authorized share capital of the Company as on March 31, 2025 was Rs.25,00,00,000/- (Rupees 
Twenty Five Crore only) consisting of:  
i. Rs.4,25,00,000 (Rupees Four Crore Twenty Five Lakhs Only) consisting of 42,50,000 (Forty 

Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each; and  
ii. Rs.20,75,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Crore Seventy Five Lakhs Only) consisting of 20,75,000 

(Twenty Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand) 2% Redeemable Cumulative Preference Shares of 
Rs.100/- (Rupees One Hundred Only) each.  

The issued, subscribed and paid capital of the Company as on March 31 2025, is Rs.24,00,00,000/-
(Rupees Twenty Four Crore Only) consisting of: 
i. Rs.4,00,00,000 (Rupees Four Crore Only) consisting of 40,00,000 (Forty Lakhs Thousand) 

Equity Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each; and  
ii. Rs.20,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Crore Only) consisting of 20,00,000 (Twenty Lakhs) 2%